# :H \$40.00 860699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308683

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Lions Gate Entertainment Inc. |          | 06/25/2014     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | District 12, LLC                       |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 320 Post Road West                     |  |
| Internal Address: | c/o Cohen and Wolf, P.C.               |  |
| City:             | Westport                               |  |
| State/Country:    | CONNECTICUT                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 06880                                  |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark    |  |
|----------------|----------|--------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86069940 | GIRL ON FIRE |  |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3102283953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.228.3700

Email: rwalsh@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 01RS-175908-414        |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jill M. Pietrini, Esq. |
| SIGNATURE:              | //jmp//                |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/25/2014             |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GIRL ON FIRE in Class 25 - Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0166

900293184

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Lions Gate Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2700 Colorado Avenue, Suite 200, Santa Monica, California 90404 (hereinafter "Assignor") and District 12, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, having its principal place of business at c/o Cohen and Wolf, P.C., 320 Post Road West, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the mark identified below (the "Mark"), and previously filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the application identified below to register the mark based on its use of the mark (the "Application") for the goods identified in the Application:

| Trademark    | Class | Serial No. | Filing Date |
|--------------|-------|------------|-------------|
| GIRL ON FIRE | 25    | 86/069,940 | 9/13/13     |

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in the Mark, and the Application to Assignee, including the goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the Application, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

Signed at Santa Monica, California effective this 25 day of June, 2014.

LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT INC.

Danielle DePalma
Senior Vice President

SMRH:424329466.1

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0167